#### ALBAN LACEMAKERS MEMBERSHIP FORM -2023

As agreed at the A.G.M., the Subscription rate for 2023 will be: £22 for Lace Guild Members £24 for non-Lace Guild Members

Your subscription will cover your Newsletters and entrance to all the monthly meetings on production of your membership card.

For ways to pay see reverse of this form

Name					
Address (including postcode)					
Telephone numbers (including codes)					
Alban Lacemakers number			Electronic newsletter? *	Yes	No
Are you a member of the Lace Guild? *	Yes	No.	Lace Guild Number		
Have any details changed this year?*	Yes	No.	*Delete answer not required		

DO YOU WANT A TICKET FOR SATURDAY APRIL 22<sup>ND</sup>?

# Alban Lacemakers – Ways to pay subscription

### Cheque

Make your cheque for the appropriate amount payable to **The Alban Lacemakers** and send it with the form to:-

Madge Carey, 6 High Firs Crescent, Harpenden, Herts. AL5 1NA

The program sheet and your membership card will be posted to you – a sae is NOT required

## **Bank Transfer**

Transfer the appropriate amount into the Alban Lacemakers account:-Sort code – **20 74 09** Account – **10108650** quoting your surname and your Alban Lacemakers number in the reference field.

Then email madgec@btopenworld.com with the details from the reference field and any of the details from the form that have changed from last year.

The program sheet and your membership card will be posted to you – a sae is NOT required

## **Cash**

Bring the money and the form to the first meeting you attend in the New Year and give it to the treasurer. Please remember to collect your program sheet and membership card before leaving the meeting.